<b>ORDER</b>	NO	
OINDLIN	140.	

An Order of the Board of Harbor Commissioners of the City of Los Angeles ("Board" and "City," respectively) fixing the compensation to be paid by WWL VEHICLE SERVICES AMERICAS, INC. ("Tenant"), pursuant to Permit No. 900 ("Permit"), for the five-year period commencing January 1, 2017 and ending December 31, 2021.

WHEREAS, the Permit possesses a term of ten years, with a single option to extend such an additional five years; and

WHEREAS, the Permit in Section 5.3.2 provides that, on every fifth anniversary of the effective date of the Permit, the then-applicable Adjusted MAG shall be adjusted (in no event downward), with such adjustments established by order of Board; and

WHEREAS, pursuant to Section 5.3.2(a) of the Permit, City and Tenant have mutually agreed as to amounts of the Adjusted MAG to apply to the five-year period commencing January 1, 2017 and ending December 31, 2021, which amounts they desire to be established through this Order;

NOW, THEREFORE, it hereby is ordered by the Board as follows:

Section 1. Terms defined in the Permit have the same meaning herein.

Section 2. Effective April 1, 2017 through and including December 31, 2017, the Adjusted MAG shall be Eight Million, Three Hundred Eight Thousand, Two Hundred Forty-Three Dollars and Sixty-Four Cents (\$8,308,243.64).

Section 3. From January 1, 2018 and ending December 31, 2018, the Adjusted MAG shall be Eight Million, Nine Hundred Thirty-Eight Thousand, Five Hundred Fifty-Three Dollars and Eighty-Eight Cents (\$8,938,553.88).

Section 4. From January 1, 2019 and ending December 31, 2019, the Adjusted MAG shall be Nine Million, Three Hundred Eighty-Five Thousand, Four Hundred Eighty-One Dollars and Fifty-Two Cents (\$9,385,481.52).

Section 5. From January 1, 2020 and ending December 31, 2020, the Adjusted MAG shall be Nine Million, Eight Hundred Fifty-Four Thousand, Seven Hundred Fifty-Five Dollars and Fifty-Six Cents (\$9,854,755.56).

Section 6. From January 1, 2021 and ending December 31, 2021, the Adjusted MAG shall be Ten Million, Three Hundred Forty-Seven Thousand, Four Hundred Ninety-Three Dollars and Forty-Four Cents (\$10,347,493.44)

Section 7. Except as herein provided, each and every one of the covenants, terms and conditions of the Permit, shall be and remain in full force and effect.

Section 8. The Board Secretary shall certify to the adoption of this Order by the Board of Harbor Commissioners of the City of Los Angeles.

I HEREBY CERTIFY that the foregoing
Order was adopted by the Board of
Harbor Commissioners of the City of
Los Angeles at its meeting held on

AMBER M. KLESGES
Commission Secretary

The undersigned Tenant hereby consents to the foregoing readjustment of compensation and agrees to pay to the Board of Harbor Commissioners of the City of Los Angeles the amount set forth herein during the five-year period commencing June 27, 2017 and ending June 26, 2022.

WWL VEHICLE SERVICES AMERICAS, INC.

Dated: 3.15.18

Jan J. Felitto Peesident

(Print/Type Name and Title)

Attest\_

Assistant Se.

(Print/Type Name and Title)

APPROVED AS TO FORM AND LEGALITY

\_\_, 2018

MICHAEL N. FEUER, City Attorney JANNA B. SIDLEY, General Counsel

By

STEVEN Y. OTERA, Deputy